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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

 
Event 10  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

NCAA: 48.10 N 2/23/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh
Meet: 48.26 M 3/17/2023 VirginiaGretchen Walsh - Also 3/22/24

American: 48.10 A 2/23/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh
US Open: 48.10 O 2/23/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh

Pool: 48.38 P 2/20/2026 VirginiaClaire Curzan
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Virginia JRCurzan, Claire 48.81  48.381

48.81 (12.63)36.18 (12.59)23.59 (12.14)r:+0.64  11.45
California SOMoluh, Mary-Ambre 50.02  49.642

50.02 (13.12)36.90 (13.02)23.88 (12.34)r:+0.76  11.54
Michigan JRSims, Bella 50.08  49.123

50.08 (12.87)37.21 (13.11)24.10 (12.37)r:+0.57  11.73
Wisconsin SOWanezek, Maggie 50.10  49.714

50.10 (13.36)36.74 (12.80)23.94 (12.25)r:+0.59  11.69
NC State SOPelaez, Erika 50.15  49.545

50.15 (12.81)37.34 (12.85)24.49 (12.50)r:+0.56  11.99
NC State SOShackley, Leah 50.37  50.096

50.37 (13.05)37.32 (13.02)24.30 (12.51)r:+0.54  11.79
Alabama SRJones, Emily 50.47  50.597

50.47 (13.32)37.15 (13.02)24.13 (12.40)r:+0.63  11.73
Pittsburgh SRJansen, Claire 50.79  50.328

50.79 (13.13)37.66 (13.03)24.63 (12.53)r:+0.62  12.10
Nevada JRFerris, Scarlett 50.98  50.789

50.98 (13.46)37.52 (13.15)24.37 (12.45)r:+0.62  11.92
Virginia JRHowley, Tess 51.01  51.2610

51.01 (13.18)37.83 (13.16)24.67 (12.58)r:+0.57  12.09
Pittsburgh JRGring, Sydney 51.08  51.5311

51.08 (13.10)37.98 (13.17)24.81 (12.81)r:+0.67  12.00
Michigan JRGreenhawt, Lexi 51.22  50.81*12

51.22 (13.45)37.77 (13.28)24.49 (12.62)r:+0.55  11.87
Texas A&M SROwens, Kaitlyn 51.22  51.06*12

51.22 (13.29)37.93 (13.22)24.71 (12.72)r:+0.66  11.99
Indiana JRGrana, Miranda 51.27  49.8914

51.27 (13.36)37.91 (13.36)24.55 (12.53)r:+0.67  12.02
NC State SRNoble, Kennedy 51.34  51.0715

51.34 (13.66)37.68 (13.18)24.50 (12.54)r:+0.64  11.96
Indiana SRDewitt, Mya 51.36  51.0716

51.36 (13.34)38.02 (13.34)24.68 (12.53)r:+0.55  12.15
Southern California JRAbraham, Minna 51.37  50.9117

51.37 (13.65)37.72 (13.41)24.31 (12.48)r:+0.73  11.83
LSU SOCarlos-Broc, Zoe 51.41  51.1418

51.41 (13.63)37.78 (13.19)24.59 (12.65)r:+0.61  11.94
Tennessee SOCrooks, Jillian 51.44  50.5019

51.44 (13.65)37.79 (13.15)24.64 (12.72)r:+0.54  11.92
Auburn SOKomoroczy, Lora 51.45  51.4120

51.45 (13.98)37.47 (13.18)24.29 (12.54)r:+0.55  11.75
Tennessee FRHirai, Mizuki 51.47  51.7021

51.47 (13.26)38.21 (13.33)24.88 (12.91)r:+0.65  11.97
California SOWest, Mia 51.51  50.7822

51.51 (13.75)37.76 (13.22)24.54 (12.52)r:+0.74  12.02



NCAA Division I Championship Meet^ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:23 PM  3/20/2026  Page 2
2026 NCAA Division I Women's

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

UNC JRFrei, Sophia 51.52  51.2223
51.52 (13.69)37.83 (13.20)24.63 (12.66)r:+0.62  11.97

Duke JRPfaff, Ali 51.57  50.7324
51.57 (13.51)38.06 (13.37)24.69 (12.64)r:+0.69  12.05

Virginia Tech SRWeiler Sastre, Carmen 51.58  51.5925
51.58 (13.30)38.28 (13.26)25.02 (12.72)r:+0.62  12.30

Virginia SOWilson, Charlotte 51.75  51.5226
51.75 (13.22)38.53 (13.25)25.28 (12.99)r:+0.67  12.29

UNC SRKaram, Emma 51.79  51.8827
51.79 (13.58)38.21 (13.44)24.77 (12.71)r:+0.70  12.06

UCLA SOYovanovich, Claudia 51.93  51.36*28
51.93 (13.44)38.49 (13.41)25.08 (12.98)r:+0.65  12.10

Virginia SRNovelline, Carly 51.93  51.96*28
51.93 (13.44)38.49 (13.46)25.03 (12.97)r:+0.62  12.06

Florida JRChoate, Catie 51.99  50.9530
51.99 (13.56)38.43 (13.58)24.85 (12.75)r:+0.67  12.10

Louisville FRMishler, Julie 52.01  51.6131
52.01 (13.63)38.38 (13.45)24.93 (12.80)r:+0.56  12.13

Stanford SOSim, Levenia 52.02  51.4632
52.02 (13.53)38.49 (13.43)25.06 (12.90)r:+0.52  12.16

Stanford FRBerlin, Alana 52.04  51.4033
52.04 (13.60)38.44 (13.49)24.95 (12.82)r:+0.61  12.13

Harvard SRMostek, Anya 52.18  51.3134
52.18 (13.93)38.25 (13.63)24.62 (12.61)r:+0.66  12.01

Texas FRRodrigues, Sarah 52.25  52.4435
52.25 (13.68)38.57 (13.43)25.14 (12.90)r:+0.64  12.24

UCLA SRLustria, Fay 52.31  51.54*36
52.31 (14.10)38.21 (13.51)24.70 (12.74)r:+0.58  11.96

San Diego St SRStorm, Abby 52.31  52.03*36
52.31 (13.68)38.63 (13.51)25.12 (12.98)r:+0.73  12.14

Princeton SRJohnston, Sabrina 52.34  52.4038
52.34 (13.30)39.04 (13.62)25.42 (13.18)r:+0.62  12.24

Houston SODuncan, Alexia 52.48  52.3139
52.48 (13.36)39.12 (13.65)25.47 (12.91)r:+0.70  12.56

Florida St SOVelden, Alice 52.51  51.4840
52.51 (13.52)38.99 (13.77)25.22 (13.03)r:+0.64  12.19

Ball State SRKelly, Payton 52.56  52.0741
52.56 (13.50)39.06 (13.72)25.34 (13.19)r:+0.64  12.15

Michigan FRDrakopoulos, Milla 52.57  51.9342
52.57 (13.65)38.92 (13.77)25.15 (13.14)r:+0.81  12.01

Tennessee SOStephens, Lexi 52.60  51.97*43
52.60 (14.29)38.31 (13.52)24.79 (12.61)r:+0.70  12.18

Louisville SOMurray, Camille 52.60  51.23*43
52.60 (14.09)38.51 (13.67)24.84 (12.60)r:+0.69  12.24

Colorado St. JRWhineray, Tess 52.69  51.7345
52.69 (13.94)38.75 (13.48)25.27 (12.98)r:+0.65  12.29

Tennessee SRRathwell, Regan 52.80  52.2746
52.80 (13.61)39.19 (13.53)25.66 (13.14)r:+0.55  12.52

Ohio St FRLeBlanc, KK 53.05  52.1047
53.05 (13.54)39.51 (13.83)25.68 (13.05)r:+0.66  12.63

Southern California JRBarnes, Lindsay 53.17  52.5948
53.17 (13.62)39.55 (13.89)25.66 (13.01)r:+0.61  12.65
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Army SOMcKane, Angie 53.19  52.5349
53.19 (13.99)39.20 (13.96)25.24 (13.09)r:+0.67  12.15

South Carolina SRRiordan, Amy 53.22  51.5050
53.22 (13.86)39.36 (13.65)25.71 (12.85)r:+0.60  12.86

Notre Dame FRHamill, Emily 53.24  52.4151
53.24 (13.75)39.49 (13.71)25.78 (13.10)r:+0.70  12.68

LSU SRDe Villiers, Michaela DFS  52.48---
Virginia SRGreenwaldt, Bryn DFS  52.36---

 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

NCAA: 2:01.29 N 3/18/2023 VirginiaKate Douglass
Meet: 2:01.29 M 3/18/2023 VirginiaKate Douglass

American: 2:01.29 A 3/18/2023 VirginiaKate Douglass
US Open: 2:01.29 O 3/18/2023 VirginiaKate Douglass

Pool: 2:02.19 P 3/26/2022 VirginiaKate Douglass
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Louisville SOGorbenko, Anastasia 2:05.16  2:05.021

2:05.16 (32.95)1:32.21 (32.25)59.96 (31.62)r:+0.67  28.34
Virginia SRCanny, Aimee 2:05.25  2:02.972

2:05.25 (33.17)1:32.08 (32.09)59.99 (31.53)r:+0.73  28.46
Stanford SRBell, Lucy 2:05.51  2:02.673

2:05.51 (32.43)1:33.08 (32.21)1:00.87 (32.33)r:+0.69  28.54
Duke SRGridley, Kaelyn 2:05.86  2:05.254

2:05.86 (33.15)1:32.71 (32.45)1:00.26 (31.83)r:+0.69  28.43
Florida SOBottazzo, Anita 2:06.98  2:06.975

2:06.98 (33.88)1:33.10 (32.81)1:00.29 (32.11)r:+0.67  28.18
Florida FRRabb, Grace 2:07.32  2:08.48*6

2:07.32 (33.38)1:33.94 (33.05)1:00.89 (31.87)r:+0.69  29.02
Michigan SRSim, Letitia 2:07.32  2:05.24*6

2:07.32 (33.85)1:33.47 (33.06)1:00.41 (32.17)r:+0.67  28.24
Virginia SRWeber, Emma 2:07.58  2:07.698

2:07.58 (33.77)1:33.81 (33.07)1:00.74 (31.94)r:+0.70  28.80
Virginia FRUmstead, Sophia 2:07.73  2:07.009

2:07.73 (33.84)1:33.89 (32.99)1:00.90 (32.19)r:+0.68  28.71
Louisville SRCheatwood, Mia 2:07.76  2:06.4010

2:07.76 (33.81)1:33.95 (32.77)1:01.18 (31.87)r:+0.65  29.31
Virginia SRSkirboll, Zoe 2:07.81  2:08.7611

2:07.81 (33.85)1:33.96 (32.63)1:01.33 (32.16)r:+0.71  29.17
Virginia SOHayes, Leah 2:07.86  2:08.4612

2:07.86 (34.10)1:33.76 (32.87)1:00.89 (31.91)r:+0.78  28.98
SIU SRHerron, Olivia 2:07.89  2:08.0813

2:07.89 (33.41)1:34.48 (32.46)1:02.02 (32.30)r:+0.73  29.72
Stanford FRRobillard, Adalene 2:07.94  2:07.3614

2:07.94 (33.62)1:34.32 (33.00)1:01.32 (32.29)r:+0.65  29.03
Washington St. SRLundgren, Emily 2:08.13  2:07.0415

2:08.13 (33.91)1:34.22 (33.04)1:01.18 (32.01)r:+0.73  29.17
Wisconsin FRCorrigan, Brooke 2:08.35  2:07.2916

2:08.35 (34.44)1:33.91 (32.97)1:00.94 (32.11)r:+0.67  28.83
Houston SRPeter, Virag 2:08.93  2:08.1117

2:08.93 (33.75)1:35.18 (32.97)1:02.21 (33.03)r:+0.72  29.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Stanford JRBricker, Caroline 2:09.09  2:07.23*18
2:09.09 (33.60)1:35.49 (33.15)1:02.34 (32.67)r:+0.65  29.67

Stanford JRThomas, Lucy 2:09.09  2:09.21*18
2:09.09 (34.46)1:34.63 (33.55)1:01.08 (32.55)r:+0.62  28.53

Wisconsin SROzkan, Hazal 2:09.15  2:08.63*20
2:09.15 (34.05)1:35.10 (33.14)1:01.96 (32.33)r:+0.71  29.63

Fresno State SRKalmar, Aliz 2:09.15  2:08.57*20
2:09.15 (34.22)1:34.93 (33.70)1:01.23 (32.34)r:+0.73  28.89

LSU SOPalmer, Grace 2:09.21  2:07.5522
2:09.21 (33.96)1:35.25 (33.12)1:02.13 (32.67)r:+0.66  29.46

California SRHerscu, Abigail 2:09.53  2:08.0723
2:09.53 (33.71)1:35.82 (33.11)1:02.71 (32.78)r:+0.67  29.93

Texas JRCoe, Angie 2:09.58  2:07.5924
2:09.58 (35.26)1:34.32 (33.91)1:00.41 (32.27)r:+0.65  28.14

California FRSlyngstadli, Silje 2:09.60  2:09.5425
2:09.60 (34.88)1:34.72 (33.53)1:01.19 (32.39)r:+0.68  28.80

Ohio St SORamos Najji, Maria 2:09.61  2:07.8226
2:09.61 (35.16)1:34.45 (33.68)1:00.77 (32.47)r:+0.69  28.30

NC State FRJeϐimova, Eneli 2:09.70  2:06.3327
2:09.70 (34.37)1:35.33 (34.07)1:01.26 (32.43)r:+0.70  28.83

Auburn JRZeller, Zoey 2:09.77  2:08.6928
2:09.77 (34.30)1:35.47 (33.39)1:02.08 (32.91)r:+0.70  29.17

Fresno State SRLung, Mackenzie 2:09.79  2:07.0329
2:09.79 (34.20)1:35.59 (33.14)1:02.45 (33.02)r:+0.69  29.43

TCU JRVadovicova, Nina 2:09.85  2:08.6030
2:09.85 (33.42)1:36.43 (33.48)1:02.95 (33.12)r:+0.76  29.83

UNC JRArmand, Samantha 2:09.88  2:10.9131
2:09.88 (35.06)1:34.82 (33.70)1:01.12 (32.14)r:+0.66  28.98

Florida St FRPorter, Lucy 2:09.93  2:08.7732
2:09.93 (34.20)1:35.73 (33.69)1:02.04 (32.90)r:+0.70  29.14

Florida JRMayne, Molly 2:10.32  2:08.6533
2:10.32 (34.94)1:35.38 (33.44)1:01.94 (32.58)r:+0.68  29.36

Indiana JRTiltmann, Reese 2:10.38  2:10.9734
2:10.38 (34.01)1:36.37 (33.31)1:03.06 (33.03)r:+0.74  30.03

South Carolina JRFranklin, Delaney 2:10.48  2:09.9235
2:10.48 (33.53)1:36.95 (33.66)1:03.29 (32.92)r:+0.69  30.37

Wisconsin SOChapman, Stella 2:10.62  2:09.8436
2:10.62 (34.39)1:36.23 (33.55)1:02.68 (33.14)r:+0.72  29.54

Wisconsin FRDelmas, Lucie 2:10.72  2:11.0337
2:10.72 (34.36)1:36.36 (33.36)1:03.00 (33.03)r:+0.73  29.97

Texas A&M JRO'Leary, Hannah 2:10.77  2:08.6238
2:10.77 (34.88)1:35.89 (33.68)1:02.21 (32.77)r:+0.67  29.44

Georgia FRNawrocki, Elizabeth 2:10.95  2:08.4439
2:10.95 (34.92)1:36.03 (34.02)1:02.01 (32.97)r:+0.71  29.04

Arizona SRGewalt, Eleni 2:10.99  2:10.0840
2:10.99 (34.95)1:36.04 (33.82)1:02.22 (33.08)r:+0.68  29.14

Texas SOChase, Campbell 2:11.02  2:08.9441
2:11.02 (34.59)1:36.43 (34.46)1:01.97 (32.65)r:+0.75  29.32

Northern Colo SRErokhina, Maria 2:11.11  2:10.8442
2:11.11 (34.79)1:36.32 (33.91)1:02.41 (33.02)r:+0.68  29.39

California FRScott, Elle 2:11.16  2:09.8843
2:11.16 (35.53)1:35.63 (33.62)1:02.01 (32.77)r:+0.70  29.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ohio St JRDelma, Paige 2:11.45  2:10.7644
2:11.45 (34.50)1:36.95 (33.93)1:03.02 (33.17)r:+0.65  29.85

UCLA JRBennetts, Sarah 2:11.65  2:09.8645
2:11.65 (36.09)1:35.56 (34.21)1:01.35 (32.65)r:+0.66  28.70

LSU FRBukvic, Martina 2:12.17  2:08.8146
2:12.17 (35.45)1:36.72 (34.10)1:02.62 (33.04)r:+0.65  29.58

Louisville 5YHerkle, Kim Emely 2:12.22  2:07.4547
2:12.22 (35.32)1:36.90 (34.49)1:02.41 (33.14)r:+0.69  29.27

Ohio SRDibetta, Casadie 2:12.39  2:09.3348
2:12.39 (35.53)1:36.86 (34.08)1:02.78 (33.06)r:+0.70  29.72

Liberty SOBozzuto, Aly 2:12.58  2:09.4749
2:12.58 (36.10)1:36.48 (33.69)1:02.79 (33.28)r:+0.60  29.51

Missouri SRBank, Lina 2:12.60  2:10.0750
2:12.60 (35.66)1:36.94 (34.32)1:02.62 (33.08)r:+0.68  29.54

California JRHazle, Kathryn 2:12.61  2:11.0851
2:12.61 (34.80)1:37.81 (34.09)1:03.72 (33.15)r:+0.71  30.57

Army SRGilmore, Catriona 2:12.69  2:10.2852
2:12.69 (35.18)1:37.51 (33.78)1:03.73 (33.32)r:+0.62  30.41

Arizona St JRVaishnani, Sonia 2:12.91  2:11.0453
2:12.91 (35.13)1:37.78 (34.10)1:03.68 (33.49)r:+0.76  30.19

San Diego St SRBergdahl, Moa DQ  2:10.97---
DQ (35.84)1:39.17 (34.53)1:04.64 (34.06)r:+0.71  30.58

Tennessee SOSiroky, McKenzie DNF  2:09.70---
 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

NCAA: 4:24.06 N 3/16/2017 StanfordKatie Ledecky
Meet: 4:24.06 M 3/16/2017 StanfordKatie Ledecky

American: 4:24.06 A 3/16/2017 StanfordKatie Ledecky
US Open: 4:24.06 O 3/16/2017 StanfordKatie Ledecky

Pool: 4:30.81 P 3/17/2016 VirginiaLeah Smith
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Texas SOCox, Jillian 4:33.89  4:30.531

1:48.50 (27.68)1:20.82 (27.55)53.27 (27.26)r:+0.69  26.01
3:39.37 (27.59)3:11.78 (27.71)2:44.07 (27.71)2:16.36 (27.86)

4:06.96 (27.59) 4:33.89 (26.93)
Tennessee SOJansen, Ella 4:34.13  4:34.102

1:47.65 (27.56)1:20.09 (27.53)52.56 (27.30)r:+0.74  25.26
3:38.36 (27.83)3:10.53 (27.67)2:42.86 (27.57)2:15.29 (27.64)

4:06.30 (27.94) 4:34.13 (27.83)
Georgia FRDobson, Kennedi 4:34.73  4:30.703

1:47.85 (27.94)1:19.91 (27.60)52.31 (27.19)r:+0.74  25.12
3:38.91 (27.85)3:11.06 (27.69)2:43.37 (27.59)2:15.78 (27.93)

4:06.87 (27.96) 4:34.73 (27.86)
Virginia JRGormsen, Cavan 4:35.36  4:34.994

1:48.53 (27.82)1:20.71 (27.81)52.90 (27.25)r:+0.72  25.65
3:39.72 (27.82)3:11.90 (27.77)2:44.13 (27.76)2:16.37 (27.84)

4:07.66 (27.94) 4:35.36 (27.70)
Florida SOBrousseau, Julie 4:35.79  4:35.145

1:46.96 (27.51)1:19.45 (27.13)52.32 (26.98)r:+0.75  25.34
3:39.17 (28.41)3:10.76 (28.11)2:42.65 (27.94)2:14.71 (27.75)

4:07.65 (28.48) 4:35.79 (28.14)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

California FRWeinstein, Claire 4:36.66  4:34.816
1:48.11 (28.08)1:20.03 (27.89)52.14 (27.26)r:+0.74  24.88
3:40.46 (28.01)3:12.45 (28.11)2:44.34 (28.08)2:16.26 (28.15)

4:08.64 (28.18) 4:36.66 (28.02)
Michigan JRBellard, Hannah 4:37.00  4:34.607

1:48.14 (28.01)1:20.13 (27.87)52.26 (27.08)r:+0.73  25.18
3:41.25 (28.43)3:12.82 (28.33)2:44.49 (28.29)2:16.20 (28.06)

4:09.56 (28.31) 4:37.00 (27.44)
Virginia FRMintenko, Madi 4:37.43  4:35.798

1:48.42 (28.22)1:20.20 (27.78)52.42 (27.40)r:+0.71  25.02
3:41.56 (28.62)3:12.94 (28.23)2:44.71 (28.30)2:16.41 (27.99)

4:09.89 (28.33) 4:37.43 (27.54)
Texas SOHurst, Kate 4:37.61  4:38.549

1:48.65 (27.72)1:20.93 (27.67)53.26 (27.41)r:+0.70  25.85
3:41.41 (28.56)3:12.85 (28.22)2:44.63 (28.07)2:16.56 (27.91)

4:09.99 (28.58) 4:37.61 (27.62)
Louisville FRHaell, Thilda 4:37.70  4:38.9110

1:49.47 (28.30)1:21.17 (27.96)53.21 (27.66)r:+0.72  25.55
3:41.90 (28.14)3:13.76 (28.20)2:45.56 (28.10)2:17.46 (27.99)

4:10.14 (28.24) 4:37.70 (27.56)
Virginia SOGrimes, Katie 4:37.78  4:33.7811

1:48.43 (28.01)1:20.42 (27.80)52.62 (27.45)r:+0.66  25.17
3:41.05 (28.29)3:12.76 (28.14)2:44.62 (28.03)2:16.59 (28.16)

4:09.68 (28.63) 4:37.78 (28.10)
Texas FRPadar, Nikolett 4:37.90  4:36.4512

1:47.13 (28.04)1:19.09 (27.53)51.56 (26.78)r:+0.72  24.78
3:42.51 (28.83)3:13.68 (29.06)2:44.62 (29.01)2:15.61 (28.48)

4:10.66 (28.15) 4:37.90 (27.24)
Virginia SOHartman, Bailey 4:38.60  4:37.5113

1:49.13 (28.00)1:21.13 (28.10)53.03 (27.75)r:+0.71  25.28
3:42.18 (28.42)3:13.76 (28.42)2:45.34 (28.17)2:17.17 (28.04)

4:10.60 (28.42) 4:38.60 (28.00)
Nebraska SRJorgenson, Gena 4:38.77  4:39.1514

1:50.16 (28.33)1:21.83 (28.15)53.68 (27.81)r:+0.80  25.87
3:43.11 (28.16)3:14.95 (28.16)2:46.79 (28.39)2:18.40 (28.24)

4:11.32 (28.21) 4:38.77 (27.45)
Texas SONesty, Lillian 4:38.93  4:37.5215

1:48.86 (28.30)1:20.56 (27.90)52.66 (27.40)r:+0.73  25.26
3:41.69 (28.21)3:13.48 (28.23)2:45.25 (28.22)2:17.03 (28.17)

4:10.46 (28.77) 4:38.93 (28.47)
California FRCosgrove, Ella 4:39.19  4:37.0716

1:49.19 (28.13)1:21.06 (27.86)53.20 (27.74)r:+0.76  25.46
3:42.08 (28.33)3:13.75 (28.50)2:45.25 (28.18)2:17.07 (27.88)

4:10.69 (28.61) 4:39.19 (28.50)
Alabama SRBrandt, Mackenzie 4:39.33  4:42.4417

1:49.90 (28.33)1:21.57 (28.11)53.46 (27.47)r:+0.75  25.99
3:43.22 (28.19)3:15.03 (28.65)2:46.38 (28.25)2:18.13 (28.23)

4:11.59 (28.37) 4:39.33 (27.74)
Southern California SRTuggle, Claire 4:39.76  4:35.4218

1:48.66 (28.07)1:20.59 (27.86)52.73 (27.37)r:+0.66  25.36
3:42.48 (28.62)3:13.86 (28.54)2:45.32 (28.38)2:16.94 (28.28)

4:11.03 (28.55) 4:39.76 (28.73)
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YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Stanford SRMannion, Natalie 4:39.77  4:40.2219
1:50.46 (28.52)1:21.94 (28.27)53.67 (27.82)r:+0.71  25.85
3:44.73 (28.70)3:16.03 (28.65)2:47.38 (28.53)2:18.85 (28.39)

4:12.88 (28.15) 4:39.77 (26.89)
Florida SOMattes, Michaela 4:40.23  4:40.3720

1:50.37 (28.48)1:21.89 (28.15)53.74 (27.84)r:+0.71  25.90
3:44.30 (28.44)3:15.86 (28.55)2:47.31 (28.53)2:18.78 (28.41)

4:12.48 (28.18) 4:40.23 (27.75)
Ohio St SOAngove, Sienna 4:40.65  4:37.4421

1:49.28 (28.27)1:21.01 (27.95)53.06 (27.57)r:+0.67  25.49
3:44.34 (28.47)3:15.87 (28.98)2:46.89 (29.01)2:17.88 (28.60)

4:13.11 (28.77) 4:40.65 (27.54)
Tennessee SOBrown, Emily 4:40.78  4:42.5722

1:49.65 (28.43)1:21.22 (28.28)52.94 (27.77)r:+0.74  25.17
3:44.44 (28.61)3:15.83 (28.86)2:46.97 (28.72)2:18.25 (28.60)

4:12.92 (28.48) 4:40.78 (27.86)
Minnesota JRMcCarthy, Katie 4:40.82  4:42.3223

1:50.36 (28.43)1:21.93 (28.30)53.63 (27.72)r:+0.76  25.91
3:44.66 (28.67)3:15.99 (28.47)2:47.52 (28.64)2:18.88 (28.52)

4:13.28 (28.62) 4:40.82 (27.54)
Wisconsin SRStoneburg, Blair 4:40.85  4:39.6024

1:50.35 (28.43)1:21.92 (28.35)53.57 (27.87)r:+0.64  25.70
3:44.86 (28.56)3:16.30 (28.56)2:47.74 (28.68)2:19.06 (28.71)

4:13.38 (28.52) 4:40.85 (27.47)
South Carolina SRGormley, Breckin 4:41.16  4:39.7225

1:50.33 (28.41)1:21.92 (28.25)53.67 (27.74)r:+0.73  25.93
3:44.89 (28.60)3:16.29 (28.59)2:47.70 (28.71)2:18.99 (28.66)

4:13.42 (28.53) 4:41.16 (27.74)
Southern California SRKozan, Justina 4:41.44  4:38.0026

1:49.85 (28.74)1:21.11 (28.38)52.73 (27.61)r:+0.67  25.12
3:45.29 (28.90)3:16.39 (28.70)2:47.69 (28.90)2:18.79 (28.94)

4:13.99 (28.70) 4:41.44 (27.45)
Georgia FRNeace, Clarke 4:41.72  4:42.5227

1:51.43 (28.58)1:22.85 (28.61)54.24 (28.05)r:+0.80  26.19
3:45.90 (28.49)3:17.41 (28.67)2:48.74 (28.50)2:20.24 (28.81)

4:14.09 (28.19) 4:41.72 (27.63)
Northwestern SONordmann, Zoe 4:41.76  4:41.1128

1:49.84 (28.27)1:21.57 (28.04)53.53 (27.74)r:+0.67  25.79
3:45.23 (28.74)3:16.49 (28.86)2:47.63 (29.12)2:18.51 (28.67)

4:14.05 (28.82) 4:41.76 (27.71)
South Carolina SOReiser, Emma 4:42.09  4:41.2829

1:50.88 (28.34)1:22.54 (28.26)54.28 (28.03)r:+0.70  26.25
3:45.81 (28.95)3:16.86 (28.89)2:47.97 (28.55)2:19.42 (28.54)

4:14.35 (28.54) 4:42.09 (27.74)
Louisville SOGolovaty, Daria 4:42.34  4:39.9130

1:48.38 (28.36)1:20.02 (27.62)52.40 (27.14)r:+0.67  25.26
3:44.18 (29.08)3:15.10 (28.99)2:46.11 (28.89)2:17.22 (28.84)

4:13.36 (29.18) 4:42.34 (28.98)
California SOHenveaux, Camille 4:42.92  4:39.8531

1:49.83 (28.32)1:21.51 (28.05)53.46 (27.72)r:+0.70  25.74
3:44.35 (29.03)3:15.32 (28.72)2:46.60 (28.35)2:18.25 (28.42)

4:13.69 (29.34) 4:42.92 (29.23)
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Penn SRMoehn, Anna 4:42.93  4:42.7832
1:50.70 (28.63)1:22.07 (28.34)53.73 (27.83)r:+0.71  25.90
3:45.90 (29.03)3:16.87 (28.66)2:48.21 (28.86)2:19.35 (28.65)

4:14.64 (28.74) 4:42.93 (28.29)
California FRMcDevitt, Alexa 4:43.17  4:43.3733

1:52.86 (28.87)1:23.99 (28.80)55.19 (28.74)r:+0.68  26.45
3:47.09 (28.20)3:18.89 (28.36)2:50.53 (28.79)2:21.74 (28.88)

4:15.18 (28.09) 4:43.17 (27.99)
Georgia SOLandreneau, Marie 4:43.46  4:39.7334

1:50.68 (28.63)1:22.05 (28.59)53.46 (27.88)r:+0.83  25.58
3:46.50 (29.08)3:17.42 (29.09)2:48.33 (28.97)2:19.36 (28.68)

4:15.46 (28.96) 4:43.46 (28.00)
Michigan SOPloeger, Marian 4:43.52  4:41.4735

1:51.56 (29.02)1:22.54 (28.56)53.98 (28.03)r:+0.77  25.95
3:47.13 (28.75)3:18.38 (28.89)2:49.49 (28.89)2:20.60 (29.04)

4:15.78 (28.65) 4:43.52 (27.74)
South Carolina SOFluck, Nora 4:43.88  4:42.8236

1:51.99 (28.74)1:23.25 (28.54)54.71 (28.38)r:+0.72  26.33
3:46.97 (29.03)3:17.94 (28.56)2:49.38 (28.64)2:20.74 (28.75)

4:16.00 (29.03) 4:43.88 (27.88)
Rice SOPortello, Ava 4:44.09  4:41.7937

1:52.04 (28.70)1:23.34 (28.45)54.89 (28.30)r:+0.77  26.59
3:47.88 (29.02)3:18.86 (28.98)2:49.88 (29.01)2:20.87 (28.83)

4:16.45 (28.57) 4:44.09 (27.64)
Texas FRMiller, Inez 4:44.37  4:42.7038

1:52.19 (28.62)1:23.57 (28.65)54.92 (28.47)r:+0.74  26.45
3:47.07 (28.87)3:18.20 (28.82)2:49.38 (28.57)2:20.81 (28.62)

4:16.17 (29.10) 4:44.37 (28.20)
Ohio St FRShaw, Adair 4:44.46  4:40.8439

1:50.52 (28.55)1:21.97 (28.20)53.77 (27.75)r:+0.76  26.02
3:46.00 (29.20)3:16.80 (28.90)2:47.90 (28.81)2:19.09 (28.57)

4:15.39 (29.39) 4:44.46 (29.07)
Harvard JRBastone, Alexandra 4:44.58  4:40.9440

1:50.47 (28.73)1:21.74 (28.34)53.40 (27.77)r:+0.75  25.63
3:46.56 (29.25)3:17.31 (29.09)2:48.22 (28.93)2:19.29 (28.82)

4:15.85 (29.29) 4:44.58 (28.73)
Stanford SOO'Regan, Bailey 4:44.68  4:42.7441

1:51.41 (28.94)1:22.47 (28.60)53.87 (27.97)r:+0.72  25.90
3:47.23 (29.07)3:18.16 (28.76)2:49.40 (28.95)2:20.45 (29.04)

4:16.14 (28.91) 4:44.68 (28.54)
LSU SRBarnes, Megan 4:44.77  4:39.51*42

1:51.25 (28.87)1:22.38 (28.53)53.85 (28.31)r:+0.71  25.54
3:47.36 (29.06)3:18.30 (29.18)2:49.12 (29.27)2:19.85 (28.60)

4:16.42 (29.06) 4:44.77 (28.35)
California JRHazle, Kathryn 4:44.77  4:43.43*42

1:52.91 (28.92)1:23.99 (28.71)55.28 (28.44)r:+0.71  26.84
3:47.95 (28.66)3:19.29 (28.80)2:50.49 (28.84)2:21.65 (28.74)

4:16.67 (28.72) 4:44.77 (28.10)
NC State SRHastings, Emma 4:44.84  4:42.6044

1:52.04 (28.76)1:23.28 (28.37)54.91 (28.07)r:+0.72  26.84
3:47.80 (29.03)3:18.77 (28.93)2:49.84 (29.03)2:20.81 (28.77)

4:16.54 (28.74) 4:44.84 (28.30)
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YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Penn SRBergstrom, Sydney 4:45.51  4:42.92*45
1:52.84 (28.93)1:23.91 (28.62)55.29 (28.44)r:+0.82  26.85
3:48.79 (28.91)3:19.88 (29.06)2:50.82 (29.13)2:21.69 (28.85)

4:17.69 (28.90) 4:45.51 (27.82)
Army SRWebber, Molly 4:45.51  4:42.07*45

1:51.53 (28.58)1:22.95 (28.51)54.44 (28.12)r:+0.70  26.32
3:47.54 (29.04)3:18.50 (28.93)2:49.57 (29.11)2:20.46 (28.93)

4:16.61 (29.07) 4:45.51 (28.90)
Louisville SOFassina Romao, Leticia 4:45.55  4:41.5647

1:52.06 (28.86)1:23.20 (28.66)54.54 (28.30)r:+0.72  26.24
3:47.76 (29.13)3:18.63 (28.65)2:49.98 (28.90)2:21.08 (29.02)

4:17.19 (29.43) 4:45.55 (28.36)
Ohio St SONikanorov, Mila 4:45.56  4:36.9748

1:49.41 (28.29)1:21.12 (28.36)52.76 (27.33)r:+0.70  25.43
3:47.13 (29.99)3:17.14 (29.40)2:47.74 (29.40)2:18.34 (28.93)

4:16.97 (29.84) 4:45.56 (28.59)
Stanford SOThompson, Emily 4:45.86  4:41.9749

1:52.08 (29.11)1:22.97 (28.91)54.06 (28.21)r:+0.62  25.85
3:48.57 (29.12)3:19.45 (28.94)2:50.51 (29.26)2:21.25 (29.17)

4:17.69 (29.12) 4:45.86 (28.17)
Brown SOGarre, Natalie 4:45.89  4:43.2550

1:52.66 (29.11)1:23.55 (28.76)54.79 (28.42)r:+0.71  26.37
3:49.10 (29.01)3:20.09 (29.16)2:50.93 (29.09)2:21.84 (29.18)

4:17.67 (28.57) 4:45.89 (28.22)
Ohio St SOFinlin, Emma 4:46.11  4:42.3551

1:52.17 (28.81)1:23.36 (28.83)54.53 (28.30)r:+0.73  26.23
3:48.08 (29.09)3:18.99 (29.05)2:49.94 (28.91)2:21.03 (28.86)

4:17.38 (29.30) 4:46.11 (28.73)
Stanford SRWilson, Kayla 4:46.30  4:42.8152

1:51.61 (28.92)1:22.69 (28.58)54.11 (27.99)r:+0.72  26.12
3:48.08 (29.09)3:18.99 (29.18)2:49.81 (29.11)2:20.70 (29.09)

4:17.22 (29.14) 4:46.30 (29.08)
UNLV JROlson, Ava 4:47.49  4:43.0853

1:51.51 (28.93)1:22.58 (28.53)54.05 (28.07)r:+0.77  25.98
3:49.16 (29.61)3:19.55 (29.43)2:50.12 (29.38)2:20.74 (29.23)

4:18.58 (29.42) 4:47.49 (28.91)
Arizona St SRErtan, Deniz 4:50.08  4:41.3454

1:51.76 (29.01)1:22.75 (28.79)53.96 (28.17)r:+0.68  25.79
3:50.89 (30.19)3:20.70 (29.85)2:50.85 (29.75)2:21.10 (29.34)

4:20.81 (29.92) 4:50.08 (29.27)
 
Event 14  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

NCAA: 20.37 N 3/21/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh - Also 3/20/25
Meet: 20.37 M 3/21/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh - Also 3/20/25

American: 20.37 A 3/21/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh - Also 3/20/25
US Open: 20.37 O 3/21/2024 VirginiaGretchen Walsh - Also 3/20/25

Pool: 20.84 P 3/17/2022 VirginiaKate Douglass
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Virginia FRCurtis, Sara 20.93  21.091

20.93 (10.89)r:+0.67  10.04
Tennessee JRSpink, Camille 21.04  20.872

21.04 (10.93)r:+0.65  10.11
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YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Louisville SRDennis, Julia 21.13  21.213
21.13 (11.03)r:+0.65  10.10

Stanford SRHuske, Torri 21.14  21.014
21.14 (10.99)r:+0.61  10.15

Texas FROkaro, Eva 21.27  21.265
21.27 (11.05)r:+0.68  10.22

Virginia SOMoesch, Anna 21.35  21.226
21.35 (11.00)r:+0.67  10.35

Indiana FRClark, Liberty 21.39  21.477
21.39 (11.03)r:+0.59  10.36

Michigan SRKendall, Brady 21.44  21.098
21.44 (11.26)r:+0.58  10.18

Virginia SRGreenwaldt, Bryn 21.50  21.519
21.50 (11.10)r:+0.62  10.40

Indiana SRPaegle, Kristina 21.51  21.5610
21.51 (11.15)r:+0.66  10.36

NC State SOChristianson, Lily 21.56  21.7111
21.56 (11.12)r:+0.62  10.44

California SOMoluh, Mary-Ambre 21.59  21.67*12
21.59 (11.04)r:+0.70  10.55

Stanford FROlasewere, Annam 21.59  21.46*12
21.59 (11.10)r:+0.65  10.49

Virginia JRNwakalor, Melissa 21.66  21.79*14
21.66 (11.40)r:+0.63  10.26

Alabama JRVincent, Cadence 21.66  21.58*14
21.66 (11.16)r:+0.65  10.50

Duke SRWall, Tatum 21.75  21.47*16
21.75 (11.24)r:+0.66  10.51

Arkansas JRRogers, Harriet 21.75  21.78*16
21.75 (11.26)r:+0.64  10.49

LSU SRDe Villiers, Michaela 21.76  21.59*18
21.76 (11.30)r:+0.63  10.46

Virginia FRJazy, Nina Sandrine 21.76  21.74*18
21.76 (11.28)r:+0.68  10.48

Louisville SOLarsen, Caroline 21.77  21.6220
21.77 (11.24)r:+0.70  10.53

NC State SRNel, Olivia 21.80  21.8821
21.80 (11.23)r:+0.67  10.57

Washington St. SORevitt, Darcy 21.81  21.8322
21.81 (11.18)r:+0.62  10.63

Auburn 5YKlevanovich, Elizaveta 21.82  21.5523
21.82 (11.06)r:+0.74  10.76

Louisville FRMishler, Julie 21.83  21.7624
21.83 (11.36)r:+0.63  10.47

Arizona SRBotton, Riley 21.84  21.9025
21.84 (11.35)r:+0.59  10.49

Michigan JRGreenhawt, Lexi 21.89  21.5326
21.89 (11.37)r:+0.61  10.52

Arizona St FRCachot, Albane 21.98  21.8027
21.98 (11.42)r:+0.65  10.56

Michigan JRBalduccini, Stephanie 22.02  21.9728
22.02 (11.29)r:+0.63  10.73
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YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ohio St SOBockrath, Rachel 22.05  21.7829
22.05 (11.27)r:+0.73  10.78

NC State SRMoses, Casaundra 22.06  21.8330
22.06 (11.58)r:+0.59  10.48

Southern California 5YMaier, Nicole 22.10  21.9231
22.10 (11.36)r:+0.65  10.74

Ohio St FRFurbee, Carrie 22.16  21.9232
22.16 (11.41)r:+0.65  10.75

Ball State SRKelly, Payton 22.18  21.8833
22.18 (11.33)r:+0.69  10.85

Michigan SOFack, Leila 22.20  21.9634
22.20 (11.53)r:+0.65  10.67

LSU SOLittleϐield, Avery 22.24  21.9335
22.24 (11.50)r:+0.62  10.74

Princeton SRJohnston, Sabrina 22.27  22.0736
22.27 (11.48)r:+0.65  10.79

Indiana FRHoeper, Grace 22.31  21.9637
22.31 (11.61)r:+0.71  10.70

UCLA FRDuncan, Jada 22.33  21.8538
22.33 (11.53)r:+0.59  10.80

Nebraska JRTanko, Beatrix 22.36  22.1739
22.36 (11.55)r:+0.66  10.81

Wisconsin JRTierney, Hailey 22.37  21.8540
22.37 (11.62)r:+0.60  10.75

Hawaii SRNelson, Holly 22.38  22.28*41
22.38 (11.81)r:+0.67  10.57

Liberty JRCannings, Kamryn 22.38  22.28*41
22.38 (11.49)r:+0.62  10.89

Tennessee SOCrooks, Jillian 22.39  21.8743
22.39 (11.66)r:+0.59  10.73

Southern California FRBrito, Bella 22.42  22.2544
22.42 (11.62)r:+0.66  10.80

Stanford JRThomas, Lucy 22.48  22.0745
22.48 (11.65)r:+0.62  10.83

Louisville SRWelch, Ella 22.50  22.0246
22.50 (11.72)r:+0.64  10.78

Harvard SRMostek, Anya 22.53  22.1847
22.53 (11.52)r:+0.72  11.01

UMBC JRGutshall, Ashley 22.54  22.2548
22.54 (11.46)r:+0.70  11.08

Ohio JRSzoke, Zita 22.64  22.1049
22.64 (11.71)r:+0.71  10.93

Liberty SOBozzuto, Aly 22.81  22.2650
22.81 (11.91)r:+0.60  10.90

Alabama SRGiele, Tessa DFS  21.91---
Florida FRBezerra, Beatriz DFS  22.25---
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Event 15  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

NCAA: 3:19.58 N 2/21/2025 Virginia
C Curzan, A Walsh, G Walsh, A Moesch

Meet: 3:20.20 M 3/21/2025 Virginia
C Curzan, A Walsh, G Walsh, A Moesch

American: 3:19.58 A 2/21/2025 Virginia
C Curzan, A Walsh, G Walsh, A Moesch

US Open: 3:19.58 O 2/21/2025 Virginia
C Curzan, A Walsh, G Walsh, A Moesch

Pool: 3:20.42 P 2/20/2026 Virginia
S Curtis, A Canny, C Curzan, A Moesch

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    Texas 3:24.64  3:26.371

1) Kern, Emma JR 2) r:0.14 Enge, Piper SO 3) r:0.32 Stoll, Campbell JR 4) r:0.14 Okaro, Eva FR
1:48.61 (57.24)1:17.93 (26.56)51.37 (51.37)r:+0.52  24.35
3:24.64 (46.00)3:00.46 (21.82)2:38.64 (50.03)2:11.68 (23.07)

    Alabama 3:27.22  3:27.132
1) Jones, Emily SR 2) r:0.20 Rosendale, Charlotte SR3) r:0.14 Giele, Tessa SR 4) r:0.33 Vincent, Cadence JR

1:50.09 (59.15)1:17.92 (26.98)50.94 (50.94)r:+0.70  24.62
3:27.22 (46.80)3:02.78 (22.36)2:40.42 (50.33)2:13.02 (22.93)

    Florida 3:28.28  3:27.693
1) Choate, Catie JR 2) r:0.16 Bottazzo, Anita SO 3) r:0.45 Bezerra, Beatriz FR 4) r:0.06 Kruger, Lainy JR

1:48.14 (56.10)1:17.72 (25.68)52.04 (52.04)r:+0.69  24.92
3:28.28 (48.29)3:02.81 (22.82)2:39.99 (51.85)2:11.77 (23.63)

    Wisconsin 3:29.45  3:29.194
1) Wanezek, Maggie SO 2) r:0.24 Corrigan, Brooke FR 3) r:0.29 Delmas, Lucie FR 4) r:0.16 Wanezek, Abby SR

1:49.12 (58.85)1:17.70 (27.43)50.27 (50.27)r:+0.57  24.23
3:29.45 (48.20)3:03.79 (22.54)2:41.25 (52.13)2:13.27 (24.15)

    Duke 3:29.59  3:28.175
1) Pfaff, Ali JR 2) r:0.10 Gridley, Kaelyn SR 3) r:0.12 Wall, Tatum SR 4) r:0.16 White, Heather FR

1:49.99 (57.82)1:19.04 (26.87)52.17 (52.17)r:+0.72  25.19
3:29.59 (47.93)3:04.30 (22.64)2:41.66 (51.67)2:13.75 (23.76)

    UNC 3:30.17  3:30.836
1) Frei, Sophia JR 2) r:0.12 Armand, Samantha JR3) r:0.15 Macaulay, Mary JR 4) r:0.04 Meskill, Kamryn FR

1:50.44 (58.89)1:19.01 (27.46)51.55 (51.55)r:+0.63  24.89
3:30.17 (47.88)3:04.76 (22.47)2:42.29 (51.85)2:14.08 (23.64)

    Southern California 3:31.00  3:30.247
1) Abraham, Minna JR 2) r:0.32 Brito, Bella FR 3) r:0.31 Kozan, Justina SR 4) r:0.43 Maier, Nicole 5Y

1:51.42 (1:00.40)1:19.05 (28.03)51.02 (51.02)r:+0.75  24.94
3:31.00 (47.44)3:06.14 (22.58)2:43.56 (52.14)2:15.79 (24.37)

    Arizona 3:31.08  3:30.968
1) Lillie, Lila SO 2) r:0.23 Gewalt, Eleni SR 3) r:0.23 Sheikhalizadehkhangh, Maryam JR4) r:0.01 Wozniak, Julia SR

1:51.14 (58.52)1:19.84 (27.22)52.62 (52.62)r:+0.65  25.34
3:31.08 (47.40)3:06.12 (22.44)2:43.68 (52.54)2:15.15 (24.01)

    Texas A&M 3:31.21  3:32.179
1) Owens, Kaitlyn SR 2) r:0.38 Gass, Claire 5Y 3) r:0.18 Whitaker, Ava JR 4) r:0.15 McQuinn, Ella SO

1:52.00 (1:00.77)1:19.27 (28.04)51.23 (51.23)r:+0.66  24.71
3:31.21 (47.58)3:05.90 (22.27)2:43.63 (51.63)2:15.95 (23.95)

    Pittsburgh 3:31.44  3:30.8310
1) Jansen, Claire SR 2) r:0.34 Messina, Angelina SR3) r:-0.01 Gring, Sydney JR 4) r:0.27 Kudlac, Avery JR

1:52.24 (1:00.72)1:19.96 (28.44)51.52 (51.52)r:+0.61  24.87
3:31.44 (48.38)3:05.84 (22.78)2:43.06 (50.82)2:15.89 (23.65)
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(Event 15  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    UCLA 3:32.15  3:29.9711
1) Yovanovich, Claudia SO 2) r:0.26 Bennetts, Sarah JR 3) r:0.09 Duncan, Jada FR 4) r:0.05 Wetteland, Anna SO

1:51.19 (59.00)1:19.60 (27.41)52.19 (52.19)r:+0.65  25.48
3:32.15 (48.70)3:06.21 (22.76)2:43.45 (52.26)2:15.21 (24.02)

    Ohio St 3:32.25  3:29.3012
1) LeBlanc, KK FR 2) r:0.29 Ramos Najji, Maria SO3) r:0.11 Furbee, Carrie FR 4) r:0.35 Angove, Sienna SO

1:51.48 (58.81)1:19.91 (27.24)52.67 (52.67)r:+0.61  25.52
3:32.25 (48.39)3:07.02 (23.16)2:43.86 (52.38)2:15.73 (24.25)

    LSU 3:32.32  3:30.3913
1) Carlos-Broc, Zoe SO 2) r:0.15 Bukvic, Martina FR 3) r:0.21 Sartori, Soϐia SR 4) r:0.20 De Villiers, Michaela SR

1:52.66 (1:00.19)1:20.59 (28.12)52.47 (52.47)r:+0.64  25.24
3:32.32 (47.62)3:07.45 (22.75)2:44.70 (52.04)2:16.97 (24.31)

    Arizona St 3:32.93  3:30.6814
1) Sheehan, Miriam JR 2) r:0.14 McMahon, Ginger SR3) r:0.14 Ullmann, Julia SO 4) r:0.29 Cachot, Albane FR

1:52.38 (1:00.29)1:20.20 (28.11)52.09 (52.09)r:+0.78  25.40
3:32.93 (48.35)3:07.91 (23.33)2:44.58 (52.20)2:16.05 (23.67)

    Auburn 3:32.96  3:30.9215
1) Komoroczy, Lora SO 2) r:0.21 Zeller, Zoey JR 3) r:0.20 Iwasyk, Izzy SO 4) r:0.19 Klevanovich, Elizaveta 5Y

1:51.73 (1:00.28)1:19.84 (28.39)51.45 (51.45)r:+0.51  24.27
3:32.96 (48.54)3:07.55 (23.13)2:44.42 (52.69)2:16.03 (24.30)


